d�r),  i.e.  a quartermaster  was given the title “rajah” and the office of wazir. 
Then,  fearful  that  he would wind up dead  like  his  predecessors,  proclaimed 
general hostilities with the English, and ordered the army to Firuzpur.

On November 23, 1845, one thousand eight hundred and forty-five on the 
Christian calendar,  the Sikh army having marched  through  both gentle  and 
rough  terrain,  forded  the  Sutlej  River.  When  Lord  Harding,  the  Governor-
General of India learned the news, he issued a proclamation on the thirteenth of

[...]

the  cup  of  Sikh  authority  and  they  ruled  in  name  only.  Having  recently 
concluded  the  agreement,  the  Sikhs  were  unable  to  set  foot  on  the  path  of 
opposition, until they were driven to extremes by English officiousness and the 
English regime, as will be discussed below.

EVENTS OF 1264, ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FOUR 
(1847-48)

This  year,  corresponding  to  1849  (sic),  the  Sikhs  hoisted  the  flags  of 
assertiveness in the Punjab as a result of the resentment they harbored towards 
the English. Most prominent in the Sikh resistance was Diwan Mul Raj who led

[...]

Afzal  Khan  assigned  Sardar  Wali  Muhammad  Khan  to  the  governorship  of 
Aqchah and Sardar Muhammad Zaman Khan at first to the district of Nimlak 

and then sometime later to the governorship of Sar-i Pul. The three performed 
their administrative duties in brotherly harmony.

EVENTS OF 1267/ ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SEVEN 
HIJRI/NOVEMBER 1850–OCTOER 1851; WAZIR YAR MUHAMMAD KHAN 

AND THE OUTCOME OF HIS AFFAIRS

During  the  aforementioned  events  which  fell  in  this  year,  Wazir  Yar 
Muhammad “Zahir al-Dawlah” learned that Ahmad Khan Ishaqza’i had allied 
with  Sardar  Kuhandil  Khan,  the  governor  of  Qandahar,  and  had  incited  his